Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500020180

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			ame	Execution Date			
AG-BAG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 11/30/2004							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	MILLER-ST. NAZIANZ, INC.						
Street Address:	511 East Main Street						
City:	St. Nazianz						
State/Country:	WISCONSIN						
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 54232						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1070		10704	4104				
Application Number: 08135		08135	046		10704104		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (414)223-5000 0000 Correspondence will be cent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 0000							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 414-273-2100							
Email: jhouk@whdlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Jere L. Houk Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Houk							
Total Attachments: 3 source=Miller-St. Naz Ag-Bag Assign#page1.tif							
source=Miller-St. Naz Ag-Bag Assign#page2.tif							
source=Miller-St. Naz Ag-Bag Assign#page3.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this <u>30</u> day of <u>7100</u>, 2004, (Effective Date) is made by and between AG-BAG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED with its principal offices located at 2320 SE Ag-Bag Lane, Warrenton, Oregon 97146 (Assignor), and MILLER-ST. NAZIANZ, INC. (Assignee), with its principal offices located at 511 East Main Street, St. Nazianz, Wisconsin 54232.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the United States patent applications, patents and foreign patent applications described on Schedule A attached to and made a part of this Assignment (Intellectual Property).

WHEREAS, the Assignee is interested in acquiring the Intellectual Property from the Assignor, and the Assignor is interested in transferring the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 13, 2004, and for other consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. Hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and in and to each and every invention described in the Intellectual Property, and in and to any and all divisional, continuing or other applications describing any and all such inventions, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on the Intellectual Property, and in any and all reissues and re-examinations of the same, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in countries foreign to the United States for the inventions of the Intellectual Property, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for the inventions of the Intellectual Property in the foreign countries, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all the Letters Patents may be granted, and to sue for any infringement of the Intellectual Property that may have occurred prior to the Effective Date of this Assignment.
- 2. Assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all licensing agreements, and the rights and benefits thereof, granted to any 3rd parties to any or all of the Intellectual Property.
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents of the United States to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions of the Intellectual Property.
- 4. Will make available, at Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, the inventor(s) of any Intellectual Property to the extent that the inventor(s) is still an employee or under the control of Assignor, to testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceeding, and to sign all papers, execute all divisional,

PATENT REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0469

continuing and reissue applications, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to obtain and enforce any and all patents that may issue from Intellectual Property and for which they are an inventor.

5. Will, at any time and upon request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered by inventor(s) still within its employ or under its control, any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Intellectual Property or any patent that may issue therefrom in the United States or countries foreign to the United States on behalf of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and the Assignor will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the invention described in the Intellectual Property or the history of the Intellectual Property or the history of the Intellectual Property as may be known to it.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

AG-BAG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED						
\mathcal{A}						
By: <u>Hauy anman</u>						
(Signature)						
Name: LARRY Frephal						
Title: $Ch B - her$						
Date: <u>11-30-04</u>						

2 of 3

SCHEDULE A

U.S. and Foreign Patents and Patent Applications for Assignment by Ag-Bag International Limited

United States Patents

RE31,810(Expired)	4,308,901(Expired)	4,310,036(Expired)
4,337,805(Expired)	4,424,051(Expired)	4,502,378(Expired)
4,522,615(Expired)	4,606,176(Expired)	4,721,503
4,867,736	5,140,802	5,159,877
5,213,143	5,220,772	5,323,591
5,385,002	5,398,487	5,419,102
5,421,144	5,461,843	5,503,066
5,566,532	5,628,168	5,692,363
5,724,793	5,860,271	6,062,004
6,202,389	6,240,980	6,516,590
6,591,588	6,755,011	6,775,963

United States Patent Applications

USSN 07/865,858 (Abandoned) USSN 08/135,046 USSN 10/008,603 USSN 10/704,104

Foreign Patent Applications

Foreign Patents

Chile 252-97 (Abandoned) European 98309418.6 (Abandoned) PCT/US02/02929 European 02714810.5 Poland P362840 Czech Republic 2003-2334 PCT/US92/02165 (Abandoned) Canada 2101922 (Abandoned) China 92102749.4 (Abandoned) European 97300410.4 (Abandoned) European 97300410.4 (Abandoned) Thailand 015688 (Abandoned) Uruguay 24,455 (Abandoned) Argentina P970100555 (Abandoned) Great Britain 9017286.7 (Abandoned) United Kingdom 2,244,971 Canada 2,045,626 European 1016640 Korea 200937 (Abandoned) Taiwan 59454 (Abandoned) Paraguay 3936 (Abandoned)

MKE/990667.1

PATENT REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 02/14/2005